BID to the BOROUGH OF AVALON CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY WATER METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM CONTRACT NO. M-123

THE UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in the Bid as principals are named on Ownership Disclosure Statement; that the Bid is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that he has carefully examined the annexed proposed form of Contract, the Specifications, the Contract Drawings, and the Information for Bidders; that he, or his representative, has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that he proposes and agrees that if this Bid is accepted, he will contract with the **Borough of Avalon** in the form of contract hereto annexed, to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the Contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices, to wit:

BID to the BOROUGH OF AVALON CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY WATER METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT CONTRACT NO. M-123

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

			AMOUNT		
ITEM 1	MOBILIZATION				
	1 LS @ \$ 0.00		\$_0.00		
	Zero dollars and zero cents				
	(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for	r Item 1 in Words and Numb	pers)		
ITEM 2	SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXISTING METER WITH 5/8" NEPTUNE T-10 WATER METER W/ R900i REGISTER				
	4,792 UNIT @ \$ 333.00	Per Unit	\$_1,595,736.00		
	Three hundred thirty three dollars,	, and zero cents			
	(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 2				
	Three hundred eighty seven dollar		\$ <u>167,958.00</u>		
TEM 4		rs, and zero cents B in Words and Numbers)	ΓUNE T-10 WATER METER		
TEM 4	Three hundred eighty seven dollar (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3	rs, and zero cents B in Words and Numbers) TING METER WITH 1" NEP			
TEM 4	Three hundred eighty seven dollar (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3 SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXIST W/ R900i REGISTER	rs, and zero cents B in Words and Numbers) TING METER WITH 1" NEPT	ΓUNE T-10 WATER METER		
TEM 4	Three hundred eighty seven dollar (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3 SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXIST W/ R900i REGISTER 413 UNIT @ \$ 455.38	rs, and zero cents B in Words and Numbers) TING METER WITH 1" NEPT Per Unit thirty eight cents	ΓUNE T-10 WATER METER		
TEM 4	Three hundred eighty seven dollar (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3 SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXIST W/ R900i REGISTER 413 UNIT @ \$ 455.38 Four hundred fifty five dollars, and	rs, and zero cents B in Words and Numbers) TING METER WITH 1" NEPT Per Unit thirty eight cents I in Words and Numbers)	ΓUNE T-10 WATER METER \$ 188,071.94		
	Three hundred eighty seven dollar (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3 SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXIST W/ R900i REGISTER 413 UNIT @ \$ 455.38 Four hundred fifty five dollars, and (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 4 SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXIST PRICE EXIST PRICE FOR ITEM 4 SUPPLY AND REPLACE FOR ITEM 4	rs, and zero cents B in Words and Numbers) TING METER WITH 1" NEPT Per Unit I thirty eight cents I in Words and Numbers) STING METER WITH 1.5'	ΓUNE T-10 WATER METER \$ 188,071.94		

TEM 6	SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXISTING METER WITH 2" NEPTUNE T-10 WATER METER W/ R900i REGISTER				
	40 UNIT @ \$_1,028.74 Per Unit	\$_41,149.60			
	One thousand, twenty eight dollars, and seventy four cents				
	(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)				
ITEM 7	SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXISTING METER WITH 4" TRU/FL W/ R900i REGISTER	O T-10 WATER METER			
	4 UNIT @ \$_4,722.00 Per Unit	\$ 18,888.00			
	Four thousand, seven hundred twenty two dollars, and zero cents				
	(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)				
ITEM 8	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900i REGISTER ON EXISTING METERS (PIT METERS)				
	620 UNIT @ \$_251.08 Per Unit	\$ _155,669.60			
	Two hundred fifty one dollars, and eight cents				
		<u> </u>			
	(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)				
ТЕМ 9	(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers) SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET)				
ТЕМ 9	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP	PLETE W/ ELECTRONIC \$_31,513.00			
ТЕМ 9	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$_31,513.00				
TEM 9	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET)	\$ <u>31,513.00</u>			
TEM 9	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents	\$ <u>31,513.00</u>			
	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents	\$ <u>31,513.00</u>			
	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP	\$ <u>31,513.00</u>			
	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ _31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (38 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ _31,513.00	\$_31,513.00 			
	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COME CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COME CONNECTION (38 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents	\$_31,513.00 S) PLETE W/ ELECTRONIC \$_31,513.00			
	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ _31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMP CONNECTION (38 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ _31,513.00	\$_31,513.00 S) PLETE W/ ELECTRONIC \$_31,513.00			
TEM 9 TEM 10	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMPCONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMPCONNECTION (38 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)	\$_31,513.00 S) PLETE W/ ELECTRONIC \$_31,513.00			
TEM 10	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COME CONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COME CONNECTION (38 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Number TRIMBLE HANDHELD RECIVER & BELT CLIP (WPROGRAMMING)	\$_31,513.00 \$) PLETE W/ ELECTRONIC \$_31,513.00			
ГЕМ 10	SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMPCONNECTION (13 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers SUPPLY AND INSTALL R900 GATEWAY W/ ANTENNA, COMPCONNECTION (38 TH STREET) 1 LS @ \$ 31,513.00 Thirty one thousand, five hundred thirteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers (WRITE HANDHELD RECIVER & BELT CLIP (W	\$_31,513.00 PLETE W/ELECTRONIC \$_31,513.00 rs) //TH TRAINING AND			

ITEM 12	SYSTEM	OROUGH BILLING
	1 LS @ \$_6,100.00	\$_6,100.00
	Six thousand, one hundred dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 13	SOFTWARE IMPLEMENTATION	
	1 LS @ \$_6,150.00	\$_6,150.00
	Six thousand, one hundred fifty dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 14	TRAINING OF BOROUGH STAFF	
	1 LS @ \$_3,121.00	\$_3,121.00
	Three thousand, one hundred twenty one dollars, and zero cents	
	(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 15	BASE STATION MAINTENANCE (1 YEAR)	
	1 LS @ \$_1,650.00	\$_1,650.00
	One thousand, six hundred fifty dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 16	SOFTWARE HOSTING FEE (1 YEAR)	
	1 LS @ \$_21,214.00	\$_21,214.00
	Twenty one thousand, two hundred fourteen dollars, and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 17	SITE RESTORATION	
	1 LS @ \$ 20.00 Per LF	\$ 20.00
	Twenty dollars and zero cents (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 18	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN WORK	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL B	ASE BID (Items 1 through 18 inclusive)	\$ <u>2,318,412.20</u>
	보이다 하는 사람들이 아들은 집에 살아 들어나면 아니라 보는 사람들이 되었다면 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 그 없는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 되었다.	

Two million, three hundred eighteen thousand, four hundred twelve dollars and twenty cents (WRITE TOTAL BASE BID in Words and Numbers)

ASPHALT CEMENT AND FUEL PRICE INDEX

Contractor shall provide the asphalt and fuel index price for the month before the opening of bids as determined and published by the New Jersey Department of Transportation. (http://www.state.nj.us/transportation/business/trnsport/PriceIndex.shtm)

September	2021
Current Month	Year
Fuel Index:\$3.26	
Asphalt Cement Index: \$509.00	
Asphalt Supplier Location: North / South (circle o	one) of Route 195
Hackney Concrete, Inc 230 N New Road, Pleasar	ntville, NJ 08232

Name and Address of Asphalt Supplier

STATE OF NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY/ DIVISION OF REVENUE PO BOX 252 TRENTON, N J 08646-0252

TAXFAYER NAME:

HACKNEY CONCRETE, INC.

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION#:

222-800-784/000

ADDRESS:

416 N ELDERON AVE. ATLANTIC CITY NJ 08401

EFFECTIVE DATE:

05/07. 67

FORM-BRC(08-01)

TRADE NAME:

SEQUENCE NUMBER:

0530962

ISSUANCE DATE:

09/29/04

Active Director
This Certificate is NOT assignable or transferable. It must be conspicuously displayed at above aggress

Certificate Number 605222

THE OFFICE OF THE OWEN JERSEN

Registration Date: Expiration Date:

08/04/2020

State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:



Responsible Representative(s):

Joseph Hackney, President

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

NON TRANSFERABLE

The undersigned Bidder hereby agrees that if this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner and the undersigned shall fail to execute and deliver the Contract and Contract Bonds in accordance with the terms of this proposal and with the requirements of the foregoing Information for Bidders, then the undersigned shall be deemed to have abandoned the Contract, and thereupon the Bid and its acceptance shall be null and void and (1) if a certified check is herewith submitted as bid security, the amount of said check accompanying this Bid shall be due and payable thereunder to the Owner as liquidated damages; otherwise the said certified check, or the amount thereof, shall be returned to the undersigned, or (2) if a Bid Bond is herewith submitted as bid security, the amount specified in the Bid Bond shall be due and payable thereunder to the Owner as liquidated damages in accordance with said Bid Bond; otherwise the Bid Bond shall become null and void.

The undersigned Bidder acknowledges and agrees that such Bidder has received, read, understand, and shall comply with all provisions of the Contract Documents, including Affirmative Action.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO BID DOCUMENT FORM

Borough of Avalon (Name of Local Contracting Unit)

Water Meter Replacement Program		Contract M-123		
(Name of Construction/Public Works Project)		(Project	Project or Bid Number)	
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1(a), the undersi following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowled provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. N shall take precedence and that failure to include subject for rejection of the bid.	d advertisement, spec dges the submitted lote that the local unit	cifications bid takes s's record o	or bid documents into account the of notice to bidder	
Local Unit Reference Number Or Title of Addendum/Revision	How Received (mail, fax, Pick-up, etc.)		Date Received	
NO ADDENDA WAS RECEIVED				
Acknowledgement by Bidder:				
Name of Bidder: Lenegan Plumbing & Heating, LLC				
By Authorized Representative: Joseph Lenegan Signature: Printed Name and Title: Joseph Lenegan, Managin	ng Member		_	
Date: September 3, 2021				